Do you agree or disagree that the Lions Gate and Second Narrows Bridges are sufficient to handle the current level of vehicle traffic going to, from, or through the North Shore?

REGION GENDER AGE
Total North Central Rest of Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Shore GVRD
Base: All respondents 600 200 200 200 291 309 179 274 137
Weighted 600 55 260 286 291 309 207 233 155
Strongly agree 44 5 24 15 29 15 14 16 13
7% 9% 9% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9%
Somewhat agree 112 7 57 47 51 61 43 40 26
19% 14% 22% 17% 18% 20% 21% 17% 17%
Somewhat disagree 155 14 64 77 75 79 49 60 45
26% 25% 25% 27% 26% 26% 24% 26% 29%
Strongly disagree 260 28 106 126 120 139 90 103 66
43% 51% 41% 44% 41% 45% 43% 44% 43%
(DKINS) 30 0 9 20 15 15 11 14 4
5% 0 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Summary
Total agree 156 13 81 63 81 76 58 57 39
26% 23% 31% 22% 28% 24% 28% 24% 25%
Total disagree 414 42 170 203 196 219 139 162 112
69% 76% 65% 71% 67% 71% 67% 70% 2%
And, do you agree or disagree that the Lions Gate and Second Narrows Bridges will be sufficient to handle the level of vehicle traffic going to, from, or
REGION GENDER AGE
Total North Central Rest of Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Shore GVRD
Base: All respondents 600 200 200 200 291 309 179 274 137
Weighted 600 55 260 286 291 309 207 233 155
Strongly agree 25 3 12 9 14 10 9 8 7
4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Somewhat agree 23 3 11 9 12 11 6 13 4
4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat disagree 108 6 53 49 53 55 44 37 25
18% 11% 20% 17% 18% 18% 21% 16% 16%
Strongly disagree 431 42 180 209 205 226 143 169 116
2% 7% 69% 73% 70% 73% 69% 73% 75%
(DK/NS) 13 0 4 9 7 7 5 5 3
2% 0 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Summary
Total agree 48 6 24 18 27 22 15 21 11
8% 11% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Total disagree 539 48 232 258 258 281 187 207 141
90% 88% 89% 90% 89% 91% 90% 89% 91%
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through the North Shore in ten years time?



11. Based on everything that | have told you about this proposed third crossing, that is, a tunnel for vehicles and rail service to be financed privately and supported by user tolls, do you support or oppose this proposal?

REGION GENDER AGE
Total North Central Rest of Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
Shore GVRD
Base: All respondents 600 200 200 200 291 309 179 274 137
Weighted 600 55 260 286 291 309 207 233 155
Strongly support 248 23 94 131 124 124 70 107 71
41% 42% 36% 46% 43% 40% 34% 46% 46%
Somewhat support 217 18 93 105 103 113 100 68 47
36% 34% 36% 37% 35% 37% 48% 29% 31%
Somewhat oppose 64 5 32 27 28 36 17 27 20
11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 60 7 36 17 33 28 19 25 16
10% 14% 14% 6% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10%
(DK/NS) 11 1 5 5 3 8 1 7 0
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0
Summary
Total support 465 41 187 237 227 238 170 175 119
7% 76% 72% 83% 78% 77% 82% 75% 77%
Total oppose 124 12 68 44 61 63 36 51 36
21% 22% 26% 15% 21% 20% 17% 22% 23%
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